

Special (POCSO Act) Case No. 09 of 2024

CNR No. WBPU05-000226-2024

JO Code No. WB00807

11.07.24

Today is fixed for production of the accused person , hearing of the bail petition and IO's report. Narayan Bhandari is produced from Raghunathpur sub correctional home and remanded to J.C till 15.07.24.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present. Ld. Counsel for the accused is also present.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **15.07.24** for production of the accused person, IO's report and hearing of the bail petition.

Dictated and corrected

Judge

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia